

Attorney Docket No. 19625

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1.	101414	868 ===		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of re	cuments or copy thereof. ceiving party(ies)	
MARVELL SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.	Nar			
☐ Individua (s) ☐ Association	1	rnal Address:	MARVELL TECHNOLOGY GROUP LTD.	
General Partnership Limited Partn		eet Address:	2 Church Street, P.O. Box 1022	
⊠Corporatior -State: California	City	n	Hamilton HM DX Bermuda	
Other		Individual(s) citizensh	ip	
Additional narrie(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership		
X Assignment Merger		Corporation-State:	Bermuda	
Security Agreement		Other	Bellinga	
Execution Date: May 19, 2000		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: _XX_Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No		
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s).	В.	Trademark Regist	tration No(s)	
A. Trademark Application No(s): MARVELL, 75/652,693; MARVELL, 75/652,696; MOVING FOF:WARD FASTER, 75/782,814; M logo, 75/782	2,868			
A	dditional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. 7	otal number of application	ons and registrations involved ↓	
Name: Mark A. Steiner, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200		Charge any additional of this application, or o	rge Fees to Deposit Account I fees associated with this paper or during the pendency credit any overpayment, to deposit account.	
		Deposit account number:		
07/26/2000 A::E0TT - 00000266 201430 - 75652693	\	Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 92 Strandsdomt and signaturate. CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is tru	ue and correct and any	attached copy is a true o		
Mark A. Steiner Name of Person Signing	Signature		6-22-00	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments a 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	_		Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	Do not detach	this portion		
	Asst. Commissione Box: Assig Washington, I	nments		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARVELL SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor") whose address is 645 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, has adopted the following marks and U.S. trademark applications therefor:

MARK	SERIAL
	NO./FILING DATE
MARVELL	Appln. Serial No. 75/652,693
	Filed: March 3, 1999
MARVELL	Appln. Serial No. 75/652,696
	Filed: March 3, 1999
MOVING FORWARD FASTER	Appln. Serial No. 75/782,814
	Filed: August 23, 1999
M Logo	Appln. Serial No. 75/782,868
	Filed: August 23, 1999

AND,

WHEREAS, MARVELL TECHNOLOGY GROUP LTD, a Bermuda corporation ("Assignee) whose address is 2 Church Street, P.O. Box 1022 Hamilton HM DX Bermuda, desires to acquire said marks and applications for registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the on-going business to which the marks pertain, the above identified U.S. trademark applications for registration, and all causes of action for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of 5 - 19 - 2000

MARVELL SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

Date: 5-19-2000

RECORDED: 06/28/2000

Name: Sehat Sutardja

Title President

SF 1032561 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0331